

Enphase Energy Adds Werner Electric to Solar Distributor Network

PETALUMA, Calif., July 02, 2018 (GLOBE NEWSWIRE) -- <u>Enphase Energy, Inc.</u> (NASDAQ:ENPH), a global energy technology company and the world's leading supplier of solar microinverters, today announced that Werner Electric has joined its network of solar distributors. Werner Electric is a premier electrical products and services company serving Minnesota, Wisconsin, Iowa, North Dakota, and South Dakota since 1948. Werner will carry the full suite of Enphase products, including seventh-generation microinverters.

"Werner has had the pleasure of working with the Enphase team to develop our growing partnership. They have been a breath of fresh air to the Werner solar team because they understand the business of value-added distribution partners. The team is extremely knowledgeable about their products as well as highly focused on serving Werner and our customers," said Brian Bakalyar, solar energy supervisor at Werner Electric. "The current customer demand and ease of design and installation of the Enphase product line for electrical contractors who want to get into the solar business are what drew Werner to Enphase."

The Enphase IQ Microinverter System dramatically simplifies solar installations and provides a complete AC solution that uses no high voltage DC, providing a safe solar solution for homeowners. IQ Microinverters meet or exceed regulatory requirements set by the National Electrical Code (NEC) and individual states. Unlike string inverters, rapid shutdown capability is built-in, with no additional equipment necessary. The Enphase Home Energy Solution with IQ™ allows energy monitoring and insights from the Enphase Enlighten™ software platform's easy-to-use interface. Werner Electric will also carry the existing suite of IQ products: the lighter two-wire Enphase Q Cable™, and the Enphase IQ Combiner+™ with preinstalled Enphase IQ Envoy™, all of which help solar installers with fast and easy installation.

"Adding a tier-one regional solar supplier to our roster of distribution partners is a key element in Enphase's evolution to becoming a more service-oriented supplier," said David Ranhoff, chief commercial officer at Enphase Energy. "The relationship we have developed with the Werner Energy Solutions team is collaborative and positive, and reflects the approach we take with all of our strategic distribution partners.

To start your project with Enphase and Werner Electric, visit https://www.wernermn.com/.

About Enphase Energy, Inc.

Enphase Energy, a global energy technology company, delivers smart, easy-to-use solutions that connect solar generation, storage and management on one intelligent platform. The Company revolutionized solar with its microinverter technology and produces the world's only truly integrated solar plus storage solution. Enphase has shipped approximately 17 million microinverters, and more than 760,000 Enphase systems have been deployed in over 110 countries. For more information, visit www.enphase.com and follow the company on Facebook, LinkedIn and Twitter.

Enphase Energy®, the Enphase logo and other trademarks or service names are the trademarks of Enphase Energy, Inc.

Forward-Looking Statements

This press release may contain forward-looking statements, including statements related to Enphase Energy's financial performance, market demand and expected availability dates for its products, expected performance and advantages of its technology, and market trends. These forward-looking statements are based on Enphase's current expectations and inherently involve significant risks and uncertainties. Actual results and the timing of events could differ materially from those anticipated in such forward-looking statements as a result of certain risks and uncertainties including those risks described in more detail in Enphase's most recent Annual Report on Form 10-K and other documents on file with the SEC and available on the SEC's website at www.sec.gov. Enphase Energy undertakes no duty or obligation to update any forwardlooking statements contained in this release as a result of new information, future events or changes in its expectations, except as required by law.

Images Available: http://go.enphase.com/enphase-media-room

Contact: Christian Zdebel, pr@enphase.com, 484-788-2384



Source: Enphase Energy, Inc.

News Provided by Acquire Media